No.5572 Z VI dated 16-12-1999 in which the LTC

claim which were claimed by us are told to be

boQus and thie orders have been issued to refund

the c 1 ai(n with penal interest. To obey the orders

of worthy DDE, we are going to deposit the total

claim with penal interest Rs.63,975/- <Rupees

sixty three thousand nine hundred and seventy five

yndgn protest, keeping in view that one of

us Shri S.D.Sharma is retiring just after a week

on 31-12-1999, so that he may be able to avail his

retirement benefits in time.

Moreover our LTC claim are right and we

have actually performed the journey against the